
Worshipping @ Grace 
Sunday, December 14, 2025 

Welcome to Grace – whether in person or online. We are glad you are 
worshipping the Lord with us today! 

 

This Week @ Grace 
 

Sunday 
9:00am Sunday School & Program Practice 
10:30am Worship Service in-person and online via 

Facebook & You Tube 
5:00pm Church Plant Prayer Time and Q&A (Fellowship 

Hall) 
6:00pm Fusion (Youth) 
Tuesday 
3:00pm Fusion Murmur (Youth) 
Wednesday 
6:40pm Awana 
6:45pm Man Up (Man Cave) 
7:00pm Prayer Group (Heritage Room) 
Thursday 
6:30pm Fusion HS Hangout 
 

 

Today’s Morning Schedule 
9:00am – Sunday School & Program Practice (3 yr olds-5th Grade) 

10:30am – Worship Service with Children’s Program 
 Nursery & Preschool Classes 

 KidZone Worship after Program 
 

Upcoming Events 
December 21 - Communion 

January 25 – Annual Business Meeting (9am) 
February 7 – Marriage Conference (9am-4pm) 

 

Christmas Eve Service 
Wednesday, December 24 - 4:00-5:00pm 

Come and enjoy a special time with your family as we rejoice in the birth 
of our Savior. This is a time for families to be together. 

 

Offering Envelopes 2026 
If you would like to have offering envelopes for next year, please contact 
Wayne Myers, Financial Secretary, via text at 937-524-1786 or email at 

financialsecretary@findinggrace.net. 

 

Ladies’ Bible Studies 2026 
Sundays at 9am in the Annex Building 

January 11 – April 26 
Study: Book of Colossians 

Please sign up in the lobby and purchase an ESV Illuminated Scripture 
Journal for this study. Contact Kristy Morrow with any questions 

(kristine.morrow@gmail.com). 
 

Coffee Conversations: A Women’s Book Study 
January 16, February 20 & March 13 
10am-12pm @ Naomi Grise’s Home 

Book: Lost in the Middle by Paul David Tripp 
Encouragement for those in the 2nd half of life to find a renewed identity 

in Christ. RSVP to Naomi at 937-214-7765 and purchase the book. 
 

Mondays @ 9:30am in the Fellowship Hall (starting January 5) 
Study: The Gospel-Centered Life in Jonah, by Iain Duguid; Cost: Free 

Leader: Madonna Corwin 
 

1st & 3rd Tuesdays @ 7pm at the Pausley’s (starting back January 6) 
Study: Revelation by Jen Wilkin; Cost: $5 for book 

Leader: Emily Pausley 
 

Wednesdays @ 7pm in the Fellowship Hall (starting back January 7) 
Study: Habits of Grace; Cost: $5 for book 

Leader: Emily Pausley 
 

 

Grace Church App 
Download our app to stay up to date on what's happening at Grace. 

Download Church Center and select Grace Baptist Troy today! 
 

Weather Cancellations 
In case of inclement weather, most cancellations will be posted on one or 

all of the following ways: the Church Center App, our website 
(www.findinggrace.net) and/or Channel 7 (www.whio.com). Ministry 

cancellations are usually decided by church leadership.  
 

Pastor/Elder/Staff Contact Information 
Chuck Pausley, Lead Pastor – cpausley@findinggrace.net 

Jeff Kliewer, Associate Pastor – jkliewer@findinggrace.net 
Luke Brittan, Youth Pastor – lbrittan@findinggrace.net 

Justin Coby, Elder Chair – jc.justincoby@gmail.com 
Emily Pausley, Children’s Ministry Coordinator – epausley@findinggrace.net 

Sharon Vest, Church Secretary – secretarygbc@findinggrace.net 
Beth Garrett, Office Manager – bgarrett@findinggrace.net  
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Sermon Series: Matthew 
Advent – Hope 

Pastor Luke Brittan 
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